PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7539692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	01/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	5555 SAN FELIPE, SUITE 1950
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17159791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9896331963

Email: FGLMFRR@DOW.COM

Correspondent Name: BARB PROSS

Address Line 1: 2211 H.H. DOW WAY

Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80722-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARB PROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Barb Pross/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=80722 Transfer Assignments_DGTL to Univation#page1.tif source=80722 Transfer Assignments_DGTL to Univation#page2.tif source=80722 Transfer Assignments_DGTL to Univation#page3.tif source=80722 Transfer Assignments_DGTL to Univation#page4.tif

source=80722 Transfer Assignments_DGTL to Univation#page5.tif

source=80722 Transfer Assignments_DGTL to Univation#page6.tif

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950 Houston, Texas 77056 United States of America

From, the ASSIGNOR:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

of the invention entitled:

SYNTHESIS OF CYCLIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS AND METALLOCENES

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this 22 day of 11/11/11/14 20 19

UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

CORP. SEAL

ELISABETH T. JOZWIAK,
Authorized Representative

SECTION FAIRS THING THIN

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights)

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

BOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

2040 Daw Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delawrare, United States of America do bereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Angela I. Padilla-Acevedo, 230 Abner Jackson Parkway, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America and Roger L. Kuhlman, 230 Abner Jackson Parkway, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America

by an Assignment dated: January 22, 2018 and January 22, 2018, respectively of an invention relating to and entitled:

SYNTHESIS OF CYCLIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS AND METALLOCENES

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, ussign, and transfer unta-

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950 Houston, Texas 77056 United States of America

an early organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own mone, or in the name of its nominos; and all rights and powers to file any release, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all international Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insen here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
እምምርል ፕሬታ	Sestember 28, 2017	United States of America

of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, combasing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insent here the corresponding Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
{	······································	

of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignes in accordance herewith, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such exigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Sworn by us at	Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this 15 th day of Jax	CHARLES TO IS
	al al
	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC
CORE. SEAL	V/W.
	By: Jews/11al
한 경찰 이 주는 학생들은 사람	Stevelyw. Mork
그 홍조 - 영화 - 영화	Authorized Representative
김 사람들은 경기 가장 있다면 그 것이 없다.	

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: January 22, 2018 and January 22, 2018, respectively

From, the ASSIGNORS: Angela L Padilla-Acevedo, 230 Abner Jackson Parkway, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America and Roger L. Kuhlman, 230 Abner Jackson Parkway, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America

of the invention entitled:

SYNTHESIS OF CYCLIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS AND METALLOCENES

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this	day of <u>Samuely</u> , 20 19
gardian Hiftipaga j	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC
CORP	
SEAL	
그 등학 기계 기계 기계	By: Mary John
	STEVEN W. MORK
	Authorized Representative
39 M M	Settlement for the continuence
	All the second of the second o
	-

DEPENDENTIES PRINCE PRI

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950 Houston, Texas 77056 United States of America

From, the ASSIGNOR:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

of the invention entitled:

SYNTHESIS OF CYCLIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS AND METALLOCENES

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Midland, Michigan 48674, USA UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

CORP. SEAL

Authorized Representative

কংগতিৰ পৰ্যতিৰ প্ৰয়তিৰ পৰ্যতিৰ প্ৰয়তিৰ পৰ্যতিৰ পৰ্যতিৰ পৰ্যতিৰ প্ৰয়তিৰ পৰ্যতিৰ প্ৰয়তিৰ পৰ্যতিৰ প্ৰয়তিৰ পৰ্যতিৰ প্ৰয়তিৰ প্ৰয

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights)

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

2040 Daw Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Angela I. Padilla-Acceedo, 230 Abner Jackson Parkway, Lake Jackson, Texas 77565, United States of America and Roger L. Kuhlman, 230 Abner Jackson Parkway, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America

by an Assignment dated: November 19, 2018 and November 19, 2018, respectively of an invention relating to and entitled:

SYNTHESIS OF CYCLIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS AND METALLOCENES

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign, and transfer unto

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950 Houston, Texas 77056 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delawars, United States of America our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Fatent in its own name, or in the name of its numinee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all international Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby unitorize said Assignee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
PCI/US18/51617	September 19, 2019	PCT

of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or tiligation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the corresponding Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country	
			ı

of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Swom by us at	Midland, Michigan 48674, USA	
this 15 day of Tracks	20 II.,/	
	DOW GLOBAN TECHNOK PGIES LLC	
CORP		
Serve	By: Jewan W. MORK	
	Authorized Representative	

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: November 19, 2018 and November 19, 2018, respectively

From, the ASSIGNORS: Angela I. Padilla-Acevedo, 230 Abner Jackson Parkway, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America and Roger L. Kuhlman, 230 Abner Jackson Parkway, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America

of the invention entitled:

RECORDED: 09/15/2022

SYNTHESIS OF CYCLIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS AND METALLOCENES

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at Midland,	Michigan 48674, USA	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
this 15 day of	\$344 <i>0</i> 24	, 20 15
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
and the fire	DOW GLOBAL TE	comologies pla
CORP. SEAL		
	By: STEVEN W. M	1 Cur 4 SA
	Authorized Reg	
	a de la companya de	
경기 성 //////	. Starker of the star	